OP \$40.00 86658956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM382256

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shale-Inland Holdings, LLC		09/10/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Floworks International LLC	
Street Address:	515 Post Oak Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86658956	FLOWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136506458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323697852

Email: trademark@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret A. Boulware

Address Line 1: Three Riverway

Address Line 2: Suite 950

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLO-86658956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Boulware
SIGNATURE:	/margaret a. boulware/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Certifcate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0352

900362501



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHALE-INLAND HOLDINGS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHALE-INLAND HOLDINGS, LLC" TO
"FLOWORKS INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.



5116249 8100 SR# 20150282082

RECORDED: 04/28/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{2000}}\) \(\text{2000}\) \(\text{2000}\) \(\text{2000}\) \(\text{2000}\) \(\text{2000}\) \(\text{2000}\)

Authentication: 10140863

Date: 09-28-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0353